

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

June 8, 1973

Mr. Andrew Bastian, Clerk City Hall New Ulm, Minnesota 56073

Re: Docket Number A-2220

Ordinance Number 285 Amending Ordinance No. 277

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

(B)

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

HLK/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

RECEIVED

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION

25337

			1. 1	 						
IFICATE	OF TRAN	SCRIPT				Service F	rintina.	New	Ulm.	Min

State of Minnesota, county of brown

Certificate of Transcript

	CITY OF NEW ULM		- "
	OH TO NEW DEM		
	r,Andrew Bastian	, City Clerk of the City of New Ulm	in
said	county and state, do hereby certify that I have careful	ally compared the annexed cop	of
	Ordinances 277 and 285 - drawing	of affected area	•
			· . · .
with	the original records and files in my office, and that th	he same is a true and correct copy the	re-
of an	d of the whole of said original records.		
	****	77 25th	
	Witness my hand and the seal of said city at New Uln	m, Minn., this	
day	ofA. D. 19_73		
	i kanalan kana	wdrw Baeleen City Clerk	
		City Clerk	Ξ `

ordinance no. 371

CITY OF NEW ULM, BROWN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE BOUNDARY LINES OF THE CITY OF NEW ULM, MINNESOTA, AND ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS THERETO PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES, CHAPTER NO. 414.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ULM:

WHEREAS, a petition has been fully filed with the City of New Ulm by a majority of owners of land herein described and the parcels of land herein described do not exceed two hundred (200) acres, and

WHEREAS, appropriate copies of the petition have been filed with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Board of Commissioners of Brown County and Milford Township, and

WHEREAS, the City of New Ulm is owner of the so-called airport site which will become contiguous with and abutting upon the city limits of the City of New Ulm by virtue of the petition for annexation hereto filed, and

WHEREAS, no objections to the annexation have been received from the Town Board or the County Board, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of New Ulm has determined that the annexation of the lands as petitioned for and the annexation of the so-called airport site should be granted, and

WHEREAS, the City Council determines that the annexation will be in the best interests of the City of New Ulm and the territory affected; that the territory described herein abuts upon the city limits and is urban or suburban in character; that none of said territory is now included within the limits of any city, village or borough.

THEREFORE, The City Council of the C ity of New Ulm by this ordinance does ordain and decree:

Section 1. The corporate limits of the City of New Ulm are hereby extended to include the unplatted land described as follows, and the same is hereby annexed and included within the city as effectively as if it had originally been a part thereof:

a. Commencing at the Southeast corner of Section 13, Township 110 North, Range 31 West, Milford Township, Brown County, Minnesota, thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes West on an assumed bearing a distance of 2402.82 feet along the south line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 13, thence North 00 degrees 08 minutes West a distance of 650.00 feet, thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes East a distance of 2402.00 feet to the East line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 13 which is also the corporate limits line of the City of New Ulm, Minnesota, thence South along the East

line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 13 to the point of beginning and containing 35.84 acres, more or less. Said tract is subject to a 75.00 foot U. S. T. H. #14 Highway Easement along the southerly side.

- b. The North Half of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 24, Township 110, Range 31, Brown County, Minnesota, containing 20 acres, more or less.
- c. The North Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 24, Township 110, Range 31, Brown County, Minnesota, containing 20 acres, more or less.
- d. The East Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 24, Township 110, Range 31, Brown County, Minnesota, except the northerly 54 feet of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, containing 0.43 acre reserved for highway purposes; the entire tract containing 79.57 acres, more or less.
- e. The Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 24, Township 110, Range 31, Brown County, Minnesota, containing 40 acres, more or less.

Section 2. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Secretary of State and the County Auditor of Brown County, Minnesota.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days from and after its passage, approval and publication and the filing of the certified copies as hereinbefore directed.

	PASSED	AND A	PPROVED		Novembe	er 8	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 19
					An	m of	3 Shen	d=	
					Presider	t of th	e City Co	uncil	
	APPROVE	ED BY	THE MAYO	R OF SAI	ED CITY TH	is 8th	DAY OF	Novemb	er
19_7	<u>2</u> .						7/	0	
					Wast	18	melan	up les	
					Mayor				

ATTEST:

(Indrew Rallesen

25337

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 2 1 1973

Secretary of State

CITY OF NEW ULM, BROWN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 277 OF THE CITY OF NEW ULM EXTENDING THE BOUNDARY LINES OF THE CITY OF NEW ULM, MINNESOTA, AND ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS THERETO, PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES ANNOTATED, CHAPTER NO. 414.

The City of New Ulm does ordain:

Section 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 277 of the City of New Ulm is hereby amended by adding paragraph f:

> "f. Northwest Quarter of Northeast Quarter of of Section 24, Township 110 North, Range 31 West, Brown County, Minnesota, containing 40 acres, more or less."

Section 2. The corporate limits of the City of New Ulm are hereby extended to include the land hereinbefore described, and the same is hereby annexed and included within the City as effectively as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 3. That the parcel hereinbefore described is a part of the airport site owned and operated by the City of New Ulm.

Section 4. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file a certified copy of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Secretary of State and the County Auditor of Brown County, Minnesota.

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days from and after its passage, approval and publication and the filing of the certified copies as hereinbefore directed.

PASSED AND APPROVED December 19, , 19 72.

President of the City/Council

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF SAID CITY THIS 19th DAY OF

ATTEST:

Tukwe Boelezu

(Publish In New Ulm Daily Journal December 28, 1972)

A25337

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

